Guidelines for e-tender has been provided as 

Annexure - I. 

d. Date of NIT & Tender Documents 

available to the intending bidders to 

view / download:  

From 12:00 Hrs on December 18, 2025, to 18:00 Hrs 

on January 07, 2026. 

e. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

₹ 12,919/- (Twelve thousand nine hundred and 

nineteen only) shall be remitted by all the intending 

bidders, except those having MSE (Micro and Small 

Enterprises only) Udyam Registration Number 

(Udyog Aadhar Memorandum Number), who are 

exempted from submission of the EMD at the time of 

bidding [such bidders must submit their MSE (Micro

[...]

Vendors are also requested to ensure validity of their DSC (Digital Signature 

Certificate).  

E-tender cannot be accessed after the due date and time mentioned in NIT.  

Bidding in e-tender:  

a) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for a sum of 12,919/- (Twelve thousand nine 

hundred and nineteen  only)  shall be remitted by all the intending bidders, except those 

having MSE (Micro and Small Enterprises only) Udyam Registration Number (Udyog 

Aadhar Memorandum Number), who are exempted from submission of the EMD at the 

time of bidding [such bidders must submit their MSE (Micro and Small Enterprises only)